Angolo rettangolare a quattro ante
apertura ad ante scorrevoli, due fisse e due apribili.
Accès d'angle rectangulaire
ouverture par deux panneaux coulissants sur deux panneaux fixes.
Rectangular corner shower enclosure
opening with sliding panels, two fixed and two can be opened.
Mampara de ducha rectangular
con dos hojas fijas y dos correderas.
2-tlg. Eckeinstieg
mit zwei festen Wänden und zwei Schiebetüren.
Rechthoekige hoekinstap
met twee schuivende panelen en twee vaste panelen.
Прямоугольная угловая четырехстворчатая
конструкция, открытие при помощи раздвижных створок: две
стационарные и две открывающиеся.
H 190 cm. - V 4 mm.
America quattro
Codice Dianflex: 100-FAQB2 Rev. Dianflex: 03/2025
Angolo rettangolare a quattro ante
Accès d'angle rectangulaire
Rectangular corner shower enclosure
Mampara de ducha rectangular
2-tlg. Eckeinstieg
Rechthoekige hoekinstap
Прямоугольная угловая четырехстворчатая конструкция
Z
[cm]
Cod.
 A
[cm]
 B
[cm]
 B1
[cm]
C
[cm]
D
[cm] [  dm   3   ] [kg] [n°]
67-71 - 87-91  B6472 33,9-37,9 31,7 41,7 43 43,9-47,9 197  31  1
73-77 - 97-101 B6475 36,9-40,9 34,7 46,7 48,5 48,9-52,9 206  34  1
77-81 -97-101 B6476 38,9-42,9 36,7 46,7 50 48,9-52,9 206  34  1


100 mm
Interasse maniglia
Empattement de la poignée
Handle wheelbase
Distancia entre ejes de la manija
Radstand handhaben
Handvat wielbasis
Колесная база ручки
21
51
Z
Z
A
B
B
A
22
4
4
1111
13
1
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
11
Prodotti Speciali - Produits Spéciaux - Special products - Productos Especiales - Sonderafertigungen - Maatwerk - Специальные Иродукты
MISURE LIMITE  Altezza max 200 cm. Altezza min 50 cm. Larghezza max 130 cm. Larghezza min 50 cm.
MESURES LIMITES Hauteur max 200 cm. Hauteur min 50 cm. Largeur max 130 cm. Largeur min 50 cm.
LIMITS OF MEASUREMENTS Height max 200 cm. Height min 50 cm. Width max 130 cm. Width min 50 cm.
MEDIDAS LIMITE Altura max 200 cm. Altura min 50 cm. Anchura max 130 cm. Anchura min 50 cm.
GRENZMAßE Höhe max 200 cm. Höhe min 50 cm. Breite max 130 cm. Breite min 50 cm.
EXTREME MATEN Hoogte max 200 cm. Hoogte min 50 cm. Breedte max 130 cm. Breedte min 50 cm.
ПРЕДЕЛЬНЫЕ РАЗМЕРЫ: Макс. высота 200 см Мин. высота 50 см Макс. ширина 130 см Мин. ширина 50  см
I
II
III
RIC2594
RIC2594
RIC2595
RIC2596
RIC1800
RIC2597
RIC2598
RIC2599
RIC2600
RIC2601
RIC2602
RIC2603
RIC2604
RIC2722
RIC2623___ --> 301mm B6382-12-72-78
RIC2624___ --> 311mm B6383-13
RIC2625___ --> 331mm B6384-14-74
RIC2626___ --> 351mm B6385-15
RIC2627___ --> 361mm B6386-16-76
RIC2628___ --> 381mm B6387-17
RIC2629___ --> 401mm B6388-18-72
RIC2630___ --> 411mm B6389-19-74
RIC2631___ --> 431mm B6390
RIC2632___ --> 451mm B6391
RIC2633___ --> 459mm B6392-76-78
RIC2634___ --> 481mm B6393-94
RIC2635___ --> 509mm B6395
RIC2636___ --> 514mm B6396-97-98
RIC2594
4x
2x
2x
RIC2595
4x
4x
4x
RIC2596
2x
RIC2604
4x
10x
6x
RIC2603
2x
RIC2602
2x
RIC2601RIC2600
2x
2x
RIC2599
2x
2x
4x
RIC2598
2x
RIC2597
4x
RIC1800
RIC2722
RIC2623___ --> 301mm B6382-12-72-78
RIC2624___ --> 311mm B6383-13
RIC2625___ --> 331mm B6384-14-74
RIC2626___ --> 351mm B6385-15
RIC2627___ --> 361mm B6386-16-76
RIC2628___ --> 381mm B6387-17
RIC2629___ --> 401mm B6388-18-72
RIC2630___ --> 411mm B6389-19-74
RIC2631___ --> 431mm B6390
RIC2632___ --> 451mm B6391
RIC2633___ --> 459mm B6392-76-78
RIC2634___ --> 481mm B6393-94
RIC2635___ --> 509mm B6395
RIC2636___ --> 514mm B6396-97-98RIC2606___/SX --> 603mm B6382-12-72-78
RIC2607___/SX --> 623mm B6383-13
RIC2608___/SX --> 663mm B6384-14-74
RIC2609___/SX --> 703mm B6385-15
RIC2610___/SX --> 723mm B6386-16-76
RIC2611___/SX --> 763mm B6387-17
RIC2612___/SX --> 803mm B6388-18-72
RIC2613___/SX --> 823mm B6389-19-74
RIC2614___/SX --> 863mm B6390
RIC2615___/SX --> 903mm B6391
RIC2616___/SX --> 923mm B6392-76-78
RIC2617___/SX --> 963mm B6393
RIC2618___/SX --> 1003mm B6394
RIC2619___/SX --> 1023mm B6395
RIC2620___/SX --> 1063mm B6396
RIC2621___/SX --> 1103mm B6397
RIC2622___/SX --> 1123mm B6398
RIC2606___/DX --> 603mm B6382-12-72-78
RIC2607___/DX --> 623mm B6383-13
RIC2608___/DX --> 663mm B6384-14-74
RIC2609___/DX --> 703mm B6385-15
RIC2610___/DX --> 723mm B6386-16-76
RIC2611___/DX --> 763mm B6387-17
RIC2612___/DX --> 803mm B6388-18-72
RIC2613___/DX --> 823mm B6389-19-72
RIC2614___/DX --> 863mm B6390
RIC2615___/DX --> 903mm B6391
RIC2616___/DX --> 923mm B6392-76-78
RIC2617___/DX --> 963mm B6393
RIC2618___/DX --> 1003mm B6394
RIC2619___/DX --> 1023mm B6395
RIC2620___/DX --> 1063mm B6396
RIC2621___/DX --> 1103mm B6397
RIC2622___/DX --> 1123mm B6398